SUTTER COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

AMANDA L. HOPPER
District Attorney



463 Second Street Yuba City, CA. 95991 (530) 822-7330 (530) 822-7337 (fax)

May 31, 2016

ENDORSED FILED

AUG 25 2018

SUPERIOR TO JUNE OF GALIFORNIA BOUNTY OF SUTTER BLERK OF THE BOUNT

Honorable Brian R. Aronson Presiding Judge Sutter County Superior Court 1175 Civic Center Blvd. Yuba City, CA 95993

Re: Response to Grand Jury Final Report

Dear Judge Aronson,

Submitted herewith is Sutter County District Attorney's response to the Final Report of the 2014-2015 Sutter County Grand Jury. Penal Code Sections 933 et al. require elected officials to respond to the findings and recommendations of the Grand Jury. This response is submitted to you directly as required by Penal Code Section 933.05.

Sincerely,

Amanda L. Hopper

Sutter County District Attorney

cc: Sutter County Administrative Office Sutter County Board of Supervisors **RECEIVED**

JUN 0 1 2016

Grand Jury Finding F2

[in relevant part] The Sutter County District Attorney's Office did not provide an acceptable timeframe in its response.

Response 1

The respondent agrees with the finding, as pertains to the District Attorney's Office. The District Attorney cannot respond to the first sentence of Finding F2 as it does not fall within the District Attorney's purview.

Grand Jury Recommendation 1

All BOS and elected officials responses shall follow California Penal Code Sections 933(c) and 933.05 with respect to the timeliness of the response and the mandated format and content.

Response 2

This recommendation has been implemented as relates to the Sutter County District Attorney. The Sutter County District Attorney's response to the SCGJ Final Report complies with California Penal Code Sections 933(c) and 933.05 with respect to the timeliness of the response and the mandated format and content.